
 

 

Washington Campus // 108 North 40th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85034 // (602) 286-8000 // gatewaycc.edu 

 
 
 

 

Housing and Transportation Options 
 

Housing Options 
 

GateWay Community College does not have on-campus housing; however, we can 
refer you to a variety of different housing options. Note: GateWay Community College 
does not sponsor or endorse any particular apartment complex or housing locating 
service. We strongly recommend that students inspect any accommodations or request 
references before entering into housing arrangements. Please review this website for 
great tips as you start to explore housing options: https://www.fastweb.com/student-
life/articles/a-college-student-s-complete-guide-to-finding-leasing-off-campus-housing 
 

Apartments and Houses for Rent 
ABODO (https://www.abodo.com/)  
Apartments Now (https://apartmentsnow.online/) 
Campus Cribz (https://campuscribz.com/)  
College Rentals (https://www.collegerentals.com/Arizona/Phoenix) 
Collegiate Housing Services (https://www.housingservices.com/) 
InMyArea.com (https://www.inmyarea.com/)  
International Student Housing Guide (https://renttoownlabs.com/international-student-
housing) 
Just Rent to Own (https://www.justrenttoown.com/) 
PadMapper (https://www.padmapper.com/) 
RentLingo (https://www.rentlingo.com/) 
Universal Student Housing (https://www.ushstudent.com/) 
Zillow (https://www.zillow.com/homes/Phoenix-AZ_rb/)  
Zumper (https://www.zumper.com/)  
 

Roommate Search Services  
Roomgo (https://www.roomgo.net/) 
Roommates.com (https://www.roommates.com/) 
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Homestay with an American Family 
Another option is to contact an organization that will place you with an American host 
family, a fantastic way to develop English skills as well as be immersed in American 
culture: 

OvECs Ltd - AZ Homestay (https://azhomestay.com/) 
 
Universal Student Housing Homestay (https://www.ushstudent.com/homestay) 
 
Homestay.com (https://www.homestay.com/)  
 
American Homestay Network (https://www.homestaynetwork.com/) 
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Nearby Apartment Complexes 
 

COMPLEX NAME ADDRESS WEBSITE PHONE NUMBER 
    

Escala Central City 
3606 E Van Buren St, 

Phoenix, AZ 85008 www.rentatescala.com (602) 374-6649 

Palazzo Townhomes  
886 N Cofco Center Ct. 

Phoenix, AZ 85008 www.palazzotownhomes.com (833)268-9487 

Fountain Oaks 
1225 N 40th St. Phoenix, AZ 

85008 https://Fountain-oaks.business.site (602) 244-2420 

Ocotillo Village 
4221 E Van Buren Rd, 

Phoenix, AZ 85008 www.ocotillovillage.com (480) 418-6873 

Urban Connected Luxury 
Apartments 

1220 N 44th St. Phoenix, AZ 
85008 www.liveurbanconnected.com (602) 275-7719 

Alanza Place 
1121 N 44th St, Ofc, Phoenix, 

AZ 85008 www.alanzaplace.com (602) 275-7888 

Valencia Park 
5104 E Van Buren St, 

Phoenix, AZ 85008 www.thevalenciaparkapts.com (602) 275-9722 

Lakeside Drive Apartments 500 W 1st, Tempe, AZ 85281 https://www.mark-taylor.com/ (480) 428-8595 

Lakeview Apartments 
704 W 5th St. Tempe, AZ 

85281 www.lakeviewatthebayapartments.com (602) 359 0202 

Salt 
260 E Rio Salado Pkwy, 

Tempe, AZ 85281 www.salt-tempe.com (480) 247-7800 

Tides on 5th  
805 W Brown St. Tempe, AZ 

85281 www.tideson5th.com (480) 966-9842 

West 6th  
115 W. 6th St, Tempe, AZ 

85281 www.west6thtempe.com (480) 664-6111 

MarQ 
625 W 1st St, Tempe, AZ 

85281 www.marqat1st.com (480) 968-5444 

Skywater at Town Lake 
Apartments 

601 W Rio Salado Pkwy, 
Tempe, AZ 85281 www.skywaterapartments.com (480) 664-1100 

 

 
Transportation Resources 

 
Bus Route West Bound: https://www.valleymetro.org/maps-schedules/3 
 
Bus Route East Bound: https://www.valleymetro.org/maps-schedules/3 
 
Valley Metro Schedule, Bus & Light Rail: https://www.valleymetro.org/maps-schedules  
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